

TRANSMITTAL

for

KATHERINE TOWN COUNCIL ABN 47 836 889 865

regarding

TENDER T22-10

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SPORTSGROUND FENCING

<u>CLOSING</u>

2PM, MONDAY 27TH JUNE 2022

SUBMISSIONS CAN BE MADE ELECTRONICALLY THROUGH TENDERLINK OR VIATENDER BOX, KATHERINE CIVIC CENTRE, STUART HIGHWAY, KATHERINE

TENDER T22-10

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SPORTSGROUND FENCING

CONTRACT DOCUMENTATION	PAGES
T22-10 – 2 - CONDITIONS OF TENDER – SPORTSGROUND FENCING	1 – 25
T22-10 – 3 - CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT – SPORTSGROUND FENCING	1 – 78
T22-10 – 4 – REQUEST FOR TENDER – SPORTSGROUND FENCING	1 - 24
T22-10 – 5 – RESPONSE SCHEDULE SPORTSGROUND FENCING	1 - 16
T22-10 – 6 – SCHEDULE OF RATES – SPORTSGROUND FENCING	1
T22-10 – 7 – ADDENDUM 1 – SPORTSGROUND FENCING	1-3
T22-10 – 9 – ADDENDUM 2 – SPORTSGROUND FENCING	1

ENQUIRIES:

Technical nature regarding the work required should be referred to:

 Operations Manager – Infrastructure & Environment 	08 8972 5500 or <u>records@ktc.nt.gov.au</u>
Tendering procedures or the like should be referred to: o Governance Officer	08 8972 5500 or <u>records@ktc.nt.gov.au</u>
Tendering documentation requests to:O Works Administration Officer	08 8972 5500 or <u>records@ktc.nt.gov.au</u>